05/14/2009 14:03 8189093442 ICEL SYSTEMS PAGE 02/05

USPTO

5/14/2009 12:10:53 PM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server

TO: THOMAS WILEY COMPANY: 7122 SOPHIA AVE.

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1		05/12/2009 500858269		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Name Execution Date	:	
Chaz Haba		05/01/2009	:	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name: C.H.I.PICeL, LP		ъ		
	7122 Sophia Ave.			
<del>                                   </del>	Van Nuys			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	91406			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		3465988		
CORRESPONDENCE [	DATA			
Fax Number:  Correspondence will be Phone: Email:	818.909.34	fall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondent Name:	Thomas W	·		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	7122 Soph Van Nuys,	his Ave. ; CALIFORNIA 91406		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Thomas Wiley		
Total Attachments: 2 source=AssignmentofPa source=AssignmentofPa				

**PATENT REEL: 022678 FRAME: 0525** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT, APPLICATIONS, AND INVENTIONS

WHEREAS, Chaz Haba, an individual residing in Los Angeles County, California and having a principal place of business at 7122 Sophia Avenue, Van Nuys, California 91406 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in the following Letters Patent and applications therefore:

Title	BATTERY NETWORK WITH COMPOUNDED INTERCONNECTIONS
Inventor	CHAZ HABA
Serial No.	09/459,006
Filed Date	March 24, 2000
Patent No.	6,465,986
Issued Date	October 15, 2002

## WHEREAS, PATENT PROPERTY shall include each and all of the following:

- (a) the foregoing Letters Patent and applications therefore and the inventions disclosed therein, and all embodiments of such inventions heretofore assigned to Assignor (all collectively hereinafter "said inventions"):
- (b) all rights to apply in any and all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants on said inventions, including the right to apply for patents pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or pursuant to any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding:
- (c) any and all applications filed and any and all patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants granted on said inventions in the United States or any other country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said application;
  - (d) each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents;
- (e) each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of said patents; and
- (f) the right to sue for and all claims for damages, profits or other recovery resulting from infringement, including past infringement, of any of the foregoing.

1

WHEREAS, C.H.I.P - iCeL, LP., a California limited partnership having a principal place of business at 7122 Sophia Avenue, Van Nuys, California 91406 (hereinafter "Assignee") wishes to acquire from Assignor the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignor to have been received in full from Assignee:

- Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and otherwise conveys to Assignee, and Assignee's successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property.
- Assignor further agrees to execute and cause to be executed such additional instruments as may be necessary or desirable to confirm the transfer of rights as herein contemplated, to record the transfer of rights in the United States and throughout the world, and to permit Assignee and Assignee's successors, legal representatives and assigns to enforce the Patent Property.

Patent Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by a delect authorized corporate officer and delivered to Assignee the 1st day of march. 2009. in the Chaz Haba State of California.

STATE OF COUNTY OF Los Angeles

On 5-19-09 2000, before me. FRONK M De for Son to Notary Public, personally appeared Chaz Haba, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature
FICAK M. De la Sa do
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10-15-2010

RECORDED: 05/12/2009